

FOI Reference Number: FOI/121/1920

Date: 26 July 2019

**Request:**

1. How many road vehicles (vans/minibuses/HGVs/cars/motorbikes) does your local authority currently use either directly or via your contractors
2. What proportion of these are currently a) zero emissions b) low emissions (ULEZ standard) c) diesel d) pre Euro VI diesel”
3. What proportion of these vehicles are planned to be a) zero emissions by 2030 b) low emissions (ULEZ standard) by 2030?
4. Have you signed up to Clean Van Commitment (zero emissions vans by 2028)
5. Are you involved in any Innovate UK vehicle trials?”
6. Have you signed the Clean Bus commitment?
7. How many school streets (exclusions zones for cars around schools) are there in your local authority currently - both as a total figure and a percentage of the overall schools, broken down by primary and secondary?
8. How many school streets are there likely to be by 2022 in your local authority both as a total figure and a percentage of the overall schools, broken down by primary and secondary?
9. What is preventing you from establishing more school streets (resources / skill set / finances / local opposition)?
10. What estimate have you made of the financial resources needed to implement school streets?

**Response:**

Thank you for your information request which Mid and East Antrim Borough Council received on 03 July 2019.

Please find below Mid and East Antrim Borough Council’s response to the information you requested in relation to road vehicles.

1. How many road vehicles (vans/minibuses/HGVs/cars/motorbikes) does your local authority currently use either directly or via your contractors- **152 vehicles**
2. What proportion of these are currently a) zero emissions - **3 vans** b) low emissions (ULEZ standard) **41 vehicles** c) diesel) pre Euro VI diesel”- **91 vehicles**
3. What proportion of these vehicles are planned to be a) zero emissions by 2030 - **all car derived vans- 12** b) low emissions (ULEZ standard) by 2030? - **95 vehicles**
4. Have you signed up to Clean Van Commitment (zero emissions vans by 2028) - **no**
5. Are you involved in any Innovate UK vehicle trials?”- **no**

6. Have you signed the Clean Bus commitment? **No - we don't operate buses**
7. How many school streets (exclusion zones for cars around schools) are there in your local authority currently - both as a total figure and a percentage of the overall schools, broken down by primary and secondary? - **not applicable in Northern Ireland**
8. How many school streets are there likely to be by 2022 in your local authority both as a total figure and a percentage of the overall schools, broken down by primary and secondary? - **not applicable in Northern Ireland**
9. What is preventing you from establishing more school streets (resources / skill set / finances / local opposition)? **not applicable in Northern Ireland**
10. What estimate have you made of the financial resources needed to implement school streets? - **N/A**

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of part of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to the Chief Executive at the Braid Ballymena Town Hall, 1-29 Bridge Street, Ballymena, BT43 5EJ.

Please remember to quote the reference number FOI/121/1920 in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of an internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Please be advised that Mid and East Antrim Borough Council may release the response to this information request into the public domain via our website at <https://www.midandeantrim.gov.uk/>.

If we publish our response to your request, your personal data will be removed to protect your privacy.